In accordance with
Rules &2, 6.3 & 6 5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England
| .
anales ules 21182 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

e

Companies House

SATURDAY

IR

___A22

)
1

18:’1 11'201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company number WFI?FZWFFW

Company name in full (RP Air Movement Limited

(

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold biack capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ( Simon T
Surname l Lowes
I Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber) 5 Prospect House
Street [ Meridians Cross
|
Post town ‘ Ocean Way
County/Region routhampton
Pscode s o[t [af [3[T[s
Gy
E Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) rMattheW 08::;;'5'?:;::;2 1ell us about
Surname Fox another liguidator.
H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number EProspect House

Street Meridians Cross

g

Post town Ocean Way

County/Region f Southampton
Posteode EEFWFSFU
Country }

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to teil us about
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1 0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs
Date o6 PN ol
I Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the Hiquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature sgﬁ(/k/\/ X

Signature date ld—1_ W)— IT ﬁ‘ R’Z‘PE—W F;,r_

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

Wportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

1 Contact name

Gareth Ransley

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Nhere to send

Company name

CVR Global LLP

' Address

5 Prospect House

Meridians Cross

—

Post town Ocean Way
County/Region Southampton
Fﬁ—* E |_5 l—r F l_ l? h— K

Country

{DX

Telephone

023 8033 5888

nChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required dacuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
OX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Thus form has been prowded free of charge by Companies House

04717 Version 1 0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of
RP Air Movement Limited {“the Company”}

Company Number: 07344770

On 6 November 2017, being a date not more than 14 days before the
date of the resclution to wind up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are true.

FULL NAME Ol-u@i (Dmlaa{?

T
A"”

SIGNED

z »

DATED e A oo
“/




RP Air Movement Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 105,245.09 30,000.00
Rent Deposit 8,000.00 NIL
Directors Loan Account NIL Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors o 30,000.00

Signature Date ‘ 0]:"




RP Air Movement Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2017

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 30,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 30,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
30,000.00
Estimated prescrived part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) L NIL
Estimated total assets availabte for floating charge holders 30,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 30,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 30,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 223,625.06
Banks/Institutions 16,436.34
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 78,100.22
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 41,111.01
HM Revenue & Customs - CIS 12,815.51
. 372,088.14
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of £.C's post 14 September 2003) (342,088.14}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (342,088.14)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
w 1,000.00
Estimated totafl deficiency/surplus as regards members (343,088.14)

Slgnature/@ Dateﬁb#-z&aﬂn



CVR Global LLP
RP Air Movement Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CADO AASL Recruitment Limited Southbridge House, Southbridge Place, Croydon, Surrey, CRO 4HA 1,504 80
CAD1 A B Servicas HVAC 5 Ross Crescent, Watford, Herts, WD25 QDA 660 00
CAOZ AES Maintenance Lid 85 Abercromby Avenue, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 388 11,707 86
CAQ3 Allstar Business Solutions Ltd PO Box 1463, Windmsll Hill, Swindon, SN5 6PS 347.43
CAD4 Amber Insulations Limited 111 Cranham Gardens, Cranham, Upminster, Essex, RM14 1JW 4,385 69
CACS Aspen Waite Chartered Accountants SC The Old Laundry, Bridge Street, Southwick, Fareham, Hampshire, PO17 6DZ2 2,67000
CAOS Auriga 5B 151 West Wycombe, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3AB 1,338 00
CAOT Autoglass PO Box 161, Sheffield, 598 1JE 234 54
CBOO Balcemm Limited 1A Stoke Gardens, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3QB 3,118 00
CBO1 Beyaond Natworks Blays House, Churchfield Road, Chalfon 5t Peter, Bucks, SL9 GE€W 720G0
CBO2 Blackburns Metals Limited 9-10 Satdium Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG30 6BX 900 O
€803 Blue Print and Design 3 Priary Road, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP13 65¢ 22 32
CBO4 Brachers LLP Somerfield House, 59 London Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME16 8JH 3,500.32
CBOS Bristow & Sutor Bartleet Road, Washforg, Redditch, Worcestershire, BOg OFL 3,000 0D
CBOG BSS {UK) Fleet Hause, Lee Circle, Leicester, LE1 3Q0 1,826.79
CBO? BT Pl¢ BT Business Accounts, Providence Row, Durham, DH98 1BT 41594
€808 Barclays Sank plc Barclays Bank pic, Leicester, LES7 2BB 16,436 34
CDoe Deadline Despatch Limited York House, York Way, Cressex Business park, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3PY 2,559 66
ool © R Matthews insulation [td Unit 5, Buckwins Sguare, Burnt Mills Industrial £state, Basidon, Essex, 5513 18) 5,464 20
CDo2 DWEF LLP 1 Scott Place, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AA 7,05713
CEQQ E&R Meakes Ltd Forge Waorks, Lane £nd, High Wycembe, Bucks, HP14 3H) 528.12
Ce0l Etand Steel Paje House, 164 West Wycombe Road, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3AE 13,004 28
CEO2 Elte Courer Company West Town Farm, Farm Road, Taglow, Berkshire, SL6 0PT 181.92
CEO3 Ensign Advanced Systems Ensign House, 20 Warren Park Way, Enderby, teicestershire, LE19 45A 240.00
CEG4 Excel Airr Conditioning Cheimsford (td 50 Third Avenue, Cheimsford, Essex, M1 4EY 3,180 0G
CEOS Express Fire Protection 45 Furnwal Avenue, Siough, Berks, SL2 1DH 156 OC
CFOG firetrace Ductwork Lrmited 18 Marshall Road, £asthourne, East Sussex, 8N22 9AD 300.50
CG00 Glen House Estates Limited Glen House, Glen Read, Grayshott, Hindhead, Surrey, GU26 6NF 22,646.98
€GO Guardian Water Treatment Ltd Umits $&10, The Capricorn Centre, Basildon, 5514 313 585600
CHCO Heathrow Precision Ltd Unit 3, Wessex Industrial Estate, Wessex Road, Bourne End, 518 50T 759 00
Signature

Page 10f 2

e

iPS SQL Ver 201509

06 November 2017 08.47



CVR Global LLP
RP Air Movement Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CHOL Hire Station Limited Fields Farm Road, Lang Eaton, Nottingham, NG1Q 3FZ 7,787 73
CHQ2 Hetchkiss Air Supply Heath Mill Road, Wombourne, Weolverhampton, W5 8AP 3,324 49
CHCI HM Revenue & Custams Enforcement & Insolvency, Durnngton Bridge House, Barrmgton Road, Worthing, BN12 4SE 41,211 02
CHO4 HM Revenue & Customs Insolvency Claims Handling Unit {ICHU), RM BP 3202, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle, 90,915 73
NE98 127
cJjoo ) Medics PO Box 4635, Henley on Thames, Oxfordshire, RGS 6W) 76.70
CKOO Kvent Unit 30, Wornal Park, Menmarsh Road, Worminghall, Bucks, HP18 9PH 16,304 40
CLoe Lindab Ltd Units 9-10, Carausel Way, Riverside Susiness Park, Northampton, NN3 SHG 14,664 97
CM00 Machamical Air Supples Ltd Unit 1€, Business Park 8, Barnett Wood Lare, Leatherhead, Surrey, K122 7DG 45,710 13
CMO1 Mercury Welding Supphes Units 6&7, Jubilee Estate, Foundry Lane, Horsham, West Sussex, RH13 SUE 256 74
£MO02 Muoaorepay Peoplebuilding 2, Peoplebuilding Estate, Maylands Avenue, Hemle Hempstead, Hertfordshire, 440.64
HP2 ANW
CNDD Natiena! Pallets ASB Trading Ltg- T/A Natonal Pallets, Bank Chambers, High Street, Cranbrook, Kent, TN17 3EG 980 00
CNO1 Network 165 Bath Read, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4AA 1,337.32
[Welel] 02 Tetefonica UK Limited 260 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, 5L1 40X 121.36
LPOC Pakt 168 Blackfen Road, Hawthorn Terrace, Sidcup, Kent, DAL 8PT 3,115.20
CcPO1 Premium Credit Linuted Premium Credit House, 60 East Street, Epsom, Surrey, KT17 1HB 5,537 20
CQoo Q Logistics Ltd Unit D, Knaves Beech Way, Loudwater, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP10 9QY 1,980 QO
CROO Rocon Foam Products Ltd Unit 14, Shrub Hill Ind Est, Tolladine Road, Worchester, WR4 9EL 983.47
€S00 Suez Recyching and Recavery UK Ltd 301-304 Parkway, Worle, Weston- Super- Mare, North Somerset, BS22 WA 52 00
CcT00 TFL 114 50
CWo0o Warmdeal Ductwork Erection 16 Glenbrook South, Enfield, Middlesex, EN2Z 7HQ 16,972.00
CwWol Westbury Filtermation Ltd 1 Sandringham Court, Netwrok 65, Burnley, BB11 5TD 389.28
w2 Wycombe District Counci) 15 Queen Victoria Road, High Wycambe, Bucks, HP11 1BB 4,752.00
52 Entries Totalling 372,088,14

Signature

Page 2 of

1PS SOL Ver 201509

06 November 2017 08 47



CVR Global LLP
RP Air Movement Limited
C - Shareholders

Kay Name Addrass Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Paid Up
Value Shares

HWO0 Mr O L Winslade 17 Springwater Mill, Bassestsbury Lane, High Wycombe, Buckingham Ordinary 100 1,000  1,00000 1,00000

1.00 1,000 1,000.00 1,000.00

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling

Signature -

Page 1of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010

06 Novemnber 2017 08 47



